0.00 11511588

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Lawrence	09/16/2011
Robert Mueller	09/16/2011
Michael Husak	09/21/2011
Chris Ward	09/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lightspeed Design, Inc.	
Street Address:	1611 116th Avenue NE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11511588	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (425)637-9312

 Phone:
 425-637-30365

 Email:
 dac@nwpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dean A. Craine
Address Line 1: 9 Lake Bellevue Drive

Address Line 2: Ste 208

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LSPE 401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean A. Craine

PATENT

REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0080

Total Attachments: 4

source=signedassignment#page1.tif source=signedassignment#page2.tif source=signedassignment#page3.tif source=signedassignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chris Ward, residing at 10138 NE 64th St. Apt 30, Kirkland, WA (USA) 98033; Joseph Lawrence, residing at 18120 41st Ave S SeaTac, WA (USA) 98188; Robert Mueller, residing at 7247 NE 171st Lane Kenmore, WA (USA) 98028; and Michael Husak, residing at Česká 189/32, 370 01 České Budějovice, Czech Republic, (hereinafter known as the Assignors), own the entire rights, titles and interests in the invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING A 3D VIDEO PROJECTOR, and disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No: 11/511,588 filed on August 8, 2006.

WHEREAS, Lightspeed Design, Inc., (hereinafter known as the Assignee) a corporation fully organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 1611-116th AVE NE, Suite 112, Bellevue, Washington 98004-24632, is desirous of acquiring the Assignees' entire rights, titles and interests to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patents and applications listed above to the Assignee and to all foreign applications for said invention, all continuing patent applications for said invention and all Letters Patent and reissues that are obtained therefor; and I further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of said Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0082

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party he indicated hereunder.	ereto has executed this Assignment as of the date
Date: 04/16/2011	AN
State of Washington	Joseph Lawrence
County of King	
On this day personally appeared before me lindividual described in and who executed the wire acknowledged that \(\frac{\lambda}{\text{e}} \) act and deed, for the purposes therein mentioned	thin and foregoing instrument, and signed the same as his free and voluntary
Given under my hand and official seal thi	is 16th day of September, 2011.
	Atth
MAHENOA	Signature of Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
NOTARY NOTARY	Residing at: Bellevue, WA
PUBLIC PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: 10/77/20 M
WASHINGTON	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party heret	to has executed this Assignment as of the date
ndicated hereunder.	V6 X 1/1 1/1
Date: 09/16/2011	11/14/1//
Date: 09 116/2011	John John Ch
- lu/a chân chan	R6bert Myeller
State of Washington	
County of King	
	\ M -11 - a
On this day personally appeared before me <u>lob</u>	
individual described in and who executed the within	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
acknowledged that he	signed the same as his free and voluntar
act and deed, for the purposes therein mentioned.	
Given under my hand and official seal this	1615 day of September, 2011.
	Signature of Notary Public in and for the
	State of Was hington
MARENOR	la 11 1 1
Election of P	Residing at: Relievue, W
NOTARY S.Z.	10/12/2
E PUBLIC ": E	Residing at: <u>Relievue</u> , WA My Commission Expires: 10/72/7011
3/2 /no.co.	
~\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party indicated hereunder. Date: 21.9.2011 State of	Mishael H	Shisale
On this day personally appeared before meindividual described in and who executed the acknowledged that act and deed, for the purposes therein mention	within and foregoing signed the	
Given under my hand and official seal	this day of	, 2011.
	Signatu	ure of Notary
průkazem, tuto listim	i knihy o 15-96/13	(A) (B) (A) (A)

PATENT REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 09/22/2011